RESOLUTION NO. 24-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF RIDGWAY, COLORADO, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, the Town of Ridgway, Colorado (the "Town") is a Colorado home rule municipality and political subdivision organized and existing under a home rule charter pursuant to Article XX of the Colorado Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Adjustment was created pursuant to Section 7-3 of the Ridgway Municipal Code ("RMC"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Adjustment is charged with hearing appeal applications challenging administrative interpretations and final decisions of the Town Manager or designee; and

WHEREAS, RMC Section 7-3-1(C) states "the members of the Board of Adjustment and Planning Commission may be the same."; and

WHEREAS, the Ridgway Town Council desires to appoint the members of the Planning Commission as members of the Board of Adjustment; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds this Resolution to be in the best interest and welfare of the residents of the Town.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Ridgway, Colorado that the Board of Adjustment shall consist of the members of the Planning Commission.

day of October 2024

	day of October 2024.
A TOTAL CIT	John I. Clark, Mayor
ATTEST:	
 Pam Kraft Town Clerk	

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this